


INDEX

AIR SPRINGS................................. 1-6 

CABIN AIR SPRINGS .................... 7-8

CONVULTED AIR SPRINGS ............ 9



OE part numbers and listed information serve for comparison and reference purposes only!

OE Part NoCross References OE Part No

M10.4022.CP05

CONTITECH

FIRESTONE

PHOENIX

VIBRACOUSTIC

GOODYEAR

CF GOMMA

GART

4022 N P05

1T17BS-6

W01 M58 8612

1 DK 22 E-11

V 1 DK 22 E-10

1R11-781

1T300-37 206585

D278S 278.1.455

SAF HOLLAND 3 229 0033 00

2918 V P01

 6,6 KG.PLASTIC PISTON

Ø259
M22x1.5 6H-7H

40
25150

2xM12 6G

M16 6G

Ø241

35
0

15
1

1

OE Part NoCross References

M12x1.75

M22x1.5 6H

150

73

2xM10x1.5 6G

Ø259

Ø260

40
0

19
2

CONTITECH

FIRESTONE

DUNLOP

GOODYEAR

PHOENIX

4158 N P03

1T15MPW-9

W01 M58 8185

D12B22

1R12-749

1 DK 20 B-1

SCHMITZ

SCHMITZ

WEWELER

014 892

750 999

US 06285

 6,7 KG.PLASTIC PISTON

M10.4158.CP03

OE Part NoCross References

P10.4713.C02 P10.4713.S

CONTITECH

FIRESTONE

DUNLOP

GOODYEAR

PHOENIX

4713 N P02

1T17 BSR-8

W01 M58 9706

D12B24

1R12-762

1 DF 22 C-1

VOLVO

VOLVO

1 076 594

20 554 755

33
0

16
5

2xM10 6G

84

92.464
.5

M16x1.5 6H-7H

¯259

¯200

¯
6

 8 KG.METAL PISTON

M10.4713.C02

OE Part NoCross References OE Part No

M10.4881.CP

2xM12 6G

12xM16x2 6H

M22x1.5 6H-7H

70
25

210

¯311

120
70

80

45

¯252

32
0

14
4

CONTITECH

FIRESTONE

GOODYEAR

4881 MB

1T66F-7.0

W01 M58 8666

1R14-748

BPW 05 429 43 51 0

36

 PLASTIC PISTON                                      12 KG.

AIR
SPRINGS



OE part numbers and listed information serve for comparison and reference purposes only!

M10.4913.C02

2

M10.6416.C

P10.4713.C02 P10.4713.SM10.6418.C M10.644.R

OE Part NoCross References OE Part No

CONTITECH

FIRESTONE

GOODYEAR

PHOENIX

TAURUS

DUNLOP

4913 N P02

1T19L-14

W01 095 0500

1R14-753

1 D 28 H-16

KR 625-16

D14B42

SCANIA

SCANIA

1379392

1440294

¯286

144

2x¯12

105

M16x1.5 6H

¯15

70

M16 6G

¯226

35
0

21
0

 12 KG.METAL PISTON

Cross References OE Part No

CONTITECH

FIRESTONE

GOODYEAR

DUNLOP

6608 N P01

1T15UR9

W01 M58 8474

1R10-709

D10B01

VOLVO

VOLVO

VOLVO

VOLVO

VOLVO

VOLVO

1 076 416

20 374 510

20 456 152

20 531 985

20 582 215

3 171 693

47
80

98

10
6.

9M24x1.5 6G

M14x2-6G

¯228
25

M16x1.5-6G

67

16
3 13

6

¯169

180

  6,2 KG.METAL PISTON

OE Part NoCross References

CONTITECH

FIRESTONE

VIBRACOUSTIC

6607 N P01

1T15UR6

W01 M58 8473

V1DF16C-1

VOLVO

VOLVO

VOLVO

VOLVO

VOLVO

VOLVO

1 076 418

20 374 511

20 456 156

20 531 987

20 582 214

3 171 695

 6 KG.METAL PISTON

Cross References OE Part No

¯207

¯130.8

39
4

CONTITECH

FIRESTONE

GOODYEAR

PHOENIX

644 N

1R1A 390 295

W01 095 0118

8017

1 E 21

EVO BUS

EVO BUS

MERCEDES (BRAZIL)

KASSBOHRER

DAF

MAN

NEOPLAN

VAN HOOL

VOLVO

VOLVO

A0003270101/0201

A307 328 0001

A364 327 7001

4771143000/170000

0 689 677

81 43601 0017

100110300-100112254

624319-420

1 134 445-1 199 893

1 622 111

3 159 252-1 134 445

 1,4 KG.ROLL

AIR
SPRINGS



OE part numbers and listed information serve for comparison and reference purposes only!

M10.720.R

 1,8 KG.ROLL

3

 7 KG.METAL PISTON

M10.7803.C

P10.4713.C02 P10.4713.S

 6,8 KG.METAL PISTON

M10.7804.C M10.810.C

OE Part NoCross References OE Part No

¯240

130.8

46
0

¯ 200

CONTITECH

FIRESTONE

PHOENIX

TAURUS

GOODYEAR

CF GOMMA

720 N

1R2A 460 295

W01 095 0195

1 F 21

B 152

9008

1SC 290-30 88802

MAN

MERCEDES

VOLVO

VOLVO

BPW

DENNIS

DENNIS

DENNIS

NEOPLAN

VOLVO

VOLVO

8143601 0033 /0036 /0037

A 387 328 0101

1 590 136/1 622 115

1 629 193

02 200 24 10 0

650 292 / 8

650 883/ 7

650 883/ 4

1001 123 00

6 797 169

1 629 193/1 590 136

Cross References OE Part No

FIRESTONE

GOODYEAR

DUNLOP

6605 N P01

1T15LNR6

W01 M58 8472

1R11-805

D11B42

VOLVO

VOLVO

VOLVO

VOLVO

VOLVO

VOLVO

20 417 800

20 427 803

20 456 150

20 531 984

20 582 206

3 171 692

M24x1.5-6G

¯228

40

M14x2

16
5 13

8

¯197

80
47

M16x1.5-6H

¯228
M24x1.5
M16x1.5

CONTITECH

OE Part NoCross References

CONTITECH

FIRESTONE

6606 N P01

1T15LNR3

W01 M58 8477

VOLVO

VOLVO

VOLVO

VOLVO

VOLVO

VOLVO

20 427 801

20 427 804

20 456 154

20 531 986

20 582 209

3 171 694

M16x1.5

¯195

M14x2 6H

80

¯228

40

47

M24x1.5

16
3

Cross References OE Part No

CONTITECH

FIRESTONE

PHOENIX

TAURUS

DUNLOP UK

DUNLOP FR

GOODYEAR

CF GOMMA

CF GOMMA

810 MB

1T19L-7

W01 M58 6345

1 D 28 A-2

KR 621-26

PNP311780000

 D13B20

1R14-716

1T19E-1

2 87413/1

HENDRICKSON

NEWAY

ROR

SAF HOLLAND

WEWELER

DAF

YORK

VOLVO

SAMRO

RENAULT V.I.

IVECO

506 243/785 168

212 156 32

2120 8032/2121 5632

2 228 0002 00

US 0062/US 07337

1 384 273

785168

1 080 707

25008

5 000 452 939

998 84 67

 10,5 KG.METAL PISTON

Cross References OE Part No

AIR
SPRINGS

¯200

14
0



OE part numbers and listed information serve for comparison and reference purposes only!

M10.813.C

4

M10.8185.CP

P10.4713.C02 P10.4713.SM10.836.C1 M10.881.C

 12 KG.METAL PISTON
  6,8 KG.PLASTIC PISTON

 7,5 KG.METAL PISTON  17 KG.METAL PISTON

OE Part NoCross References

42
0

17
8

200
¯260

M22x1.5 6H-7H

4xM12 6G

15
8.

8

CONTITECH

FIRESTONE

PHOENIX

TAURUS

DUNLOP UK

DUNLOP FR

GOODYEAR

CF GOMMA

813 MB

1T19L-11

W01 M58 6364

1D 28 B-2

KR 622-26

PNP 311 770 000

D13 B19

1R14-705

 1T 19E-2

HENDRICKSON

KÄSSBOHRER

KÄSSBOHRER

ROR

SAF HOLLAND

WEWELER

DAF

FRUEHAUF

BARTOLETTI

RENAULT V.I

SAMRO

505 859/785170/B2063

4 731 030 000

4 731 033 000

2121 5633

2 229 0003 00

US 07345/US 87408

1 384 274

003615E

91619005

5 010 130 925

2500009

OE Part NoCross References OE Part No

40
0

¯259

150

73

M22x1.5
2xM12

¯260

19
0

¯13,5

FIRESTONE 1T15MPW-9

W01 M58 8185

SCHMITZ

WEWELER

750 999

US 06285 F

OE Part NoCross References OE Part No

M16x2 6H

2xM16x1.5 6H

150

3xM10x1.5 6G

11
0

¯
25

9

70

155

5
28

¯ 225

27
0

13
5

CONTITECH

FIRESTONE

PHOENIX

TAURUS

DUNLOP FR

GOODYEAR

836 M K1

1T17AR-4.5

W01 M58 8722

1 DF 25-11

KR 721-06

D13B32

1R12-712

DAF

DAF

VDL BUS

946 328 04 01

HS 251087

OE Part NoCross References

M22x1.5 6H-7H

70
25

210

2xM12 6G

¯311

12xM16x2 6H

70

120

¯257

45

80

19
0

35
0

CONTITECH

FIRESTONE

PHOENIX

DUNLOP FR

GOODYEAR

CF GOMMA

881 MB

1T66F-10.8

W01 M58 8966

1DK 32-1

D14B36

1R14-712

1TC 360-45

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

05 429 40 08 1

05 429 41 36 1

05 429 40 54 0

TYPE 36

AIR
SPRINGS



OE part numbers and listed information serve for comparison and reference purposes only!

M10.881.CP

 13,5 KG.PLASTIC PISTON

5

 11,5 KG.METAL PISTON

M10.940.C

P10.4713.C02 P10.4713.S

 8,5 KG.PLASTIC  PISTON

M10.940.CP M10.941.C

 12,3 KG.METAL PISTON

OE Part NoCross References OE Part No

12xM16x2 6H

M22x1.5 6H-7H

70
25

210

¯311

2xM12 6G

120

70

80

45

¯252

35
0

18
8

CONTITECH

FIRESTONE

DUNLOP

GOODYEAR

PHOENIX

881 MB P30

1T66F-10.8

W01 M58 8667

D14B41

1R14-748

1 DK 32 1

BPW 05 429 43 51 0

 13,5 KG.PLASTIC PISTON

OE Part NoCross References

29
5

14
3

¯259
M22x1.5 6H-7H

2xM12 6G

150

25
48

6xM16 6H

70

60

¯205

20

CONTITECH

FIRESTONE

SPRINGRIDE

GOODYEAR

940 MB

1T17D-4.3

W01 M58 8609

D11B39

1R11-763

BPW

BPW

BPW

05 429 41 14 1

05 429 41 23 1

05 429 42 19 1

OE Part NoCross References OE Part No

M22x1.5 6H-7H
¯259

2xM12 6G

150

25
48

6xM16x2 6H

¯200

60

20

70

29
5

14
4

CONTITECH

FIRESTONE

SPRINGRIDE

GOODYEAR

940 MB P30

1T17D-4.3

W01 M58 8585

D11B36

1R11-752

BPW 05 429 43 21 0 OE Part NoCross References

¯259
M22x1.5 6H-7H

150

48
25

2xM12 6G

70
60

¯205

20

6xM16 6H

31
0

18
8

CONTITECH

FIRESTONE

PHOENIX

TAURUS

DUNLOP FR

GOODYEAR

941 MB

1T17D-8.3

W01 M58 8619

1 DK 21

KR 730-01

D11B38

1R11-762

BPW

BPW

BPW

05 429 40 28 1

05 429 41 24 1

05 429 40 59 1

AIR
SPRINGS



OE part numbers and listed information serve for comparison and reference purposes only!

M10.941.CP

6

P10.4713.C02 P10.4713.S

 9,4 KG.PLASTIC  PISTON

Cross References OE Part No

70
6xM16x2 6H

¯200

6020

¯259
M22x1.5 6H-7H

2xM12 6G

48
25

150

31
0

19
2

CONTITECH

FIRESTONE

941 MB P30

1T17D-8.3

W01 M58 8668

BPW 05 429 43 20 0

AIR
SPRINGS



OE part numbers and listed information serve for comparison and reference purposes only!

M20.1201.FA

7

M20.1202.FA

P10.4713.C02 P10.4713.SM20.1304.B M20.3101.FA

 2,2 KG.FRONT

Cross References OE Part No

MONROE CB0010 + CB0030 SCANIA

P & R SERIE, 4 SERIE

1381903

1381904 / 1381919

1381904 / 1476415

1397395

1397399

1397400 / 1381919

1397400 / 1476415

1435859 / 1381919

1485852

28
0

¯6

¯87

M20.1201.FA

REAR

OE Part NoCross References OE Part No

SACHS

MONROE

312465

CB0130

SCANIA

R SERIE

1444016

27
5

¯103

OE Part NoCross References

SACHS

MONROE

105855

CB 0092

MAN

F2000

81 41722 6048

81 41722 6051

26
5

¯6

¯1
4

¯85

 2,6 KG.FRONT

CABIN
AIR SPRINGS

OE Part NoCross References

SACHS

SACHS

SACHS

SACHS

SACHS

SACHS

MONROE

105871

105872

290201

290203

290988

290987

CB0067 + CB0058

SCANIA

4 SERIE

94-114-124-144-164

1363122

1424228

1424227

1397396

1397400

1435859

1363120

 2,5 KG.FRONT

25
5

¯6

¯124



OE part numbers and listed information serve for comparison and reference purposes only!

M20.1201.FA

8

M20.6103.RA

P10.4713.C02 P10.4713.S

 2,8 KG.FRONT

M20.6101.FA

REAR  2,8 KG.

OE Part NoCross References

¯6¯1
4

¯2
0

¯87

35
0

VOLVO

FH12-FH16

3172984

1629724

1629719

MONROE CB 0003

OE Part NoCross References

¯
20

26
5

¯
6

¯
14

¯87

MONROE CB 0002 VOLVO

FH12-FH16

1075076

1075077

CABIN 
AIR SPRINGS



OE part numbers and listed information serve for comparison and reference purposes only!

M20.1201.FA

9

M30.2211.P11

P10.4713.C02 P10.4713.S

M30.2211.P01

OE Part NoCross References

44
.4

89

M10 6H

G 1/4

89

M10 6H

¯215

21
6

CONTITECH

DUNLOP

FIRESTONE

GOOD YEAR

PHOENIX

PIRELLI

FD 200-19 1/4 M10

9" SO 9201

W01-M58-6887/6910

2B9-201

SP 2B 12R

T20

GART

GRANNING

MERITOR

WEWELER

VOLVO

VOLVO

VOLVO

T291/2 (291.2.200)

15603

2122 1395 / 2122 2663

US 06910 F

6882797

365461

365431

Cross References OE Part No

CONTITECH

DUNLOP

FIRESTONE

GOOD YEAR

PHOENIX

PIRELLI

TAURUS

FD 200-19 P04

9" S09208

W01-M58-7894

2B9-287

2B12R-3

T20 86660

KF 216

GRANNING

SAF

SCANIA

A06030604

4.229.1004.00

131 9761-138 7289

¯215

21
6

44
.4

89

M10 6H

M12X1.5

89

M10 6H

CONVULTED
AIR SPRINGS



NOTES



NOTES




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14



